
Oregon Tech (7-3) -vs- The Master's (6-8)
2/14/2026 at Santa Clarita, CA (Herwaldt Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LUNDQUIST, Aiden (2-0)
Loss: COKER,JAMES (0-2)
Save: CHENEY, Landon (1)
HBP: COKER,JAMES
PB: CARTER,COOPER (1)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 75   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oregon Tech 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 10 14 1
The Master's 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1

Oregon Tech 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MACY, Logan ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
SHARP, Andrew dh 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
PONTECORVO, Logan c 4 0 3 2 1 0 0
    ROMAN, JoJo pr 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
O'DANIEL, Michael cf 4 1 2 2 1 0 2
PICKHARDT, Cal 3b 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
EDWARDS, Dylan lf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
COOK, Jacob 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    HALOUCHITS, Nik ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
CORKERY, Aiden rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
GIMINO, Nick 2b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    MORRIS, Zack pr/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUNDQUIST, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHENEY, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RANDOLPH, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 14 9 2 4 5

2B: SHARP, Andrew (1); PONTECORVO, Logan (1); PICKHARDT, Cal
(1)
3B: O'DANIEL, Michael (1)
HR: EDWARDS, Dylan (1)
SH: CORKERY, Aiden (1)
SF: EDWARDS, Dylan (1)
SB: ROMAN, JoJo (2); O'DANIEL, Michael (1)
HBP: COOK, Jacob (1)
E: MACY, Logan (1)
DP: 2

The Master's 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LLOYD,MATT dh 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    FRITH-SMITH,RYDER cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BECK,TY lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
MORALES,ISAIAH ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
DREW,JACK rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
MURR,MIKEY cf/p 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
PIEPER,SCOTTY 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
RUSSELL,BLAKE 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
PELAYO,JOHAN 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RUSSELL,JACE ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MORALES,EMILIO ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
CARTER,COOPER c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SKEELS,MACK ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
COKER,JAMES p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 1 4 3 7

2B: MORALES,ISAIAH (1)
SB: PIEPER,SCOTTY (1); PELAYO,JOHAN (1)
E: PELAYO,JOHAN (1)
DP: 1

Oregon Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LUNDQUIST, Aiden (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 17 21 6 8 –
CHENEY, Landon (S, 1) 3.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 4 –
RANDOLPH, Caleb 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 6 2 2 4 3 0 1 0 0 32 36 9 13

The Master's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
COKER,JAMES (L, 0-2) 5.0 10 8 7 0 3 0 0 1 0 24 26 4 7 –
MURR,MIKEY 4.0 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 17 4 6 –
Totals 14 10 9 2 4 0 0 1 0 38 43 8 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oregon Tech - Top of 1st OIT TMU
MACY fouled out to rf. 0 0
SHARP fouled out to c. 0 0
PONTECORVO grounded out to 2b. 0 0

The Master's - Bottom of 1st OIT TMU
LLOYD walked. 0 0
BECK singled to right field; LLOYD advanced to second. 0 0
MORALES,I flied out to rf. 0 0
DREW walked; BECK advanced to second; LLOYD advanced to third. 0 0
MURR struck out swinging. 0 0
PIEPER grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 2nd OIT TMU
O'DANIEL singled to left field. 0 0
PICKHARDT doubled to left field; O'DANIEL advanced to third. 0 0
EDWARDS grounded out to ss, RBI; O'DANIEL scored. 1 0
COOK hit by pitch. 1 0
CORKERY grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; COOK advanced to second; PICKHARDT advanced to third. 1 0
GIMINO singled through the left side, RBI; COOK advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to c; PICKHARDT
scored. 2 0

The Master's - Bottom of 2nd OIT TMU
RUSSELL,B grounded out to 2b. 2 0
PELAYO grounded out to 3b. 2 0
CARTER fouled out to c. 2 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 3rd OIT TMU
MACY grounded out to 2b. 2 0
SHARP grounded out to 2b. 2 0
PONTECORVO doubled. 2 0
ROMAN pinch ran for PONTECORVO. 2 0
O'DANIEL reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error; ROMAN scored on the error,
unearned. 3 0
PICKHARDT flied out to rf. 3 0

The Master's - Bottom of 3rd OIT TMU
PONTECORVO to c for ROMAN. 3 0
LLOYD walked. 3 0
BECK fouled out to 3b. 3 0
MORALES,I singled to right field; LLOYD advanced to third. 3 0
MORALES,I advanced to second; LLOYD scored on a balk. 3 1
DREW grounded out to ss; MORALES,I advanced to third. 3 1
MURR walked. 3 1
PIEPER flied out to cf. 3 1

Oregon Tech - Top of 4th OIT TMU
EDWARDS homered to left field, RBI. 4 1
COOK singled to left field. 4 1
CORKERY reached on a fielder's choice to second base; COOK out at second 2b to ss. 4 1
GIMINO singled to center field; CORKERY advanced to second. 4 1
MACY struck out looking. 4 1



SHARP singled to right field, RBI; GIMINO advanced to third; CORKERY scored. 5 1
PONTECORVO singled to right field, RBI; SHARP advanced to second; GIMINO scored. 6 1
ROMAN pinch ran for PONTECORVO. 6 1
O'DANIEL tripled to right center, 2 RBI; ROMAN scored; SHARP scored. 8 1
PICKHARDT struck out swinging. 8 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

The Master's - Bottom of 4th OIT TMU
PONTECORVO to c for ROMAN. 8 1
RUSSELL,B flied out to lf. 8 1
PELAYO grounded out to c. 8 1
CARTER grounded out to ss. 8 1

Oregon Tech - Top of 5th OIT TMU
EDWARDS grounded out to 2b. 8 1
COOK struck out looking. 8 1
CORKERY flied out to rf. 8 1

The Master's - Bottom of 5th OIT TMU
LLOYD flied out to lf. 8 1
BECK grounded out to 2b. 8 1
MORALES,I grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 1

Oregon Tech - Top of 6th OIT TMU
FRITH-SMITH to cf for LLOYD. 8 1
MURR to p. 8 1
/  for COKER. 8 1
GIMINO singled to shortstop. 8 1
MACY flied out to cf. 8 1
SHARP singled through the right side; GIMINO advanced to second. 8 1
SHARP advanced to second; GIMINO advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 1
MORRIS pinch ran for GIMINO. 8 1
PONTECORVO walked. 8 1
O'DANIEL grounded into double play ss to 1b; PONTECORVO out on the play. 8 1

The Master's - Bottom of 6th OIT TMU
MORRIS to 2b. 8 1
CHENEY to p for LUNDQUIST. 8 1
DREW singled to right field. 8 1
MURR grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; DREW out on the play. 8 1
PIEPER singled to right field. 8 1
PIEPER stole second. 8 1
RUSSELL,B fouled out to 1b. 8 1

Oregon Tech - Top of 7th OIT TMU
PICKHARDT flied out to cf. 8 1
EDWARDS grounded out to ss. 8 1
COOK grounded out to ss. 8 1

The Master's - Bottom of 7th OIT TMU
RUSSELL,J pinch hit for PELAYO. 8 1
RUSSELL,J reached on a fielding error by ss. 8 1
PELAYO to 3b for RUSSELL,J. 8 1
CARTER flied out to rf. 8 1



PELAYO stole second. 8 1
FRITH-SMITH grounded out to 3b; PELAYO advanced to third. 8 1
BECK grounded out to 2b. 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon Tech - Top of 8th OIT TMU
CORKERY grounded out to 3b. 8 1
MORRIS grounded out to 2b. 8 1
MACY grounded out to ss. 8 1

The Master's - Bottom of 8th OIT TMU
MORALES,I doubled to center field. 8 1
DREW struck out looking. 8 1
MURR singled to left field, RBI; MORALES,I scored. 8 2
PIEPER grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; MURR out on the play. 8 2

Oregon Tech - Top of 9th OIT TMU
SHARP doubled to right field. 8 2
PONTECORVO singled to center field, RBI; SHARP scored. 9 2
ROMAN pinch ran for PONTECORVO. 9 2
ROMAN stole second. 9 2
O'DANIEL walked. 9 2
PICKHARDT struck out looking; O'DANIEL stole second; ROMAN stole third. 9 2
EDWARDS flied out to cf, SF, RBI; O'DANIEL advanced to third; ROMAN scored. 10 2
HALOUCHITS pinch hit for COOK. 10 2
HALOUCHITS flied out to cf. 10 2

The Master's - Bottom of 9th OIT TMU
PONTECORVO to c for ROMAN. 10 2
COOK to 1b for HALOUCHITS. 10 2
RANDOLPH to p for CHENEY. 10 2
RUSSELL,B grounded out to ss. 10 2
MORALES,E pinch hit for PELAYO. 10 2
MORALES,E struck out swinging. 10 2
SKEELS pinch hit for CARTER. 10 2
SKEELS flied out to cf. 10 2


